

RECEIVED

03-20-2017

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

2016AP002196-CR

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV
APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF DODGE COUNTY
HONORABLE STEVEN G. BAUER

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT,
V.
STEVEN T. DELAP,
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT.

REPLY BRIEF AND ARGUMENT OF APPELLANT

Michael J. Herbert
Wisconsin State Bar No. 1059100
10 Daystar Ct., Ste. C
Madison, Wisconsin 53704
(608) 249-1211
Attorney for Steven Delap

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities Cited.....2

Argument

I. Mr. Delap respectfully disagrees with the State’s argument that law enforcement acted reasonably when they engaged in a warrantless home entry and arrest.....3

A. Law enforcement was not engaged in hot pursuit of Mr. Delap because there was insufficient probable cause that he had engaged in obstructing an officer.....3

B. Even if law enforcement had exigent circumstances of hot pursuit, their actions in forcibly entering the residence without a warrant to arrest Mr. Delap were unreasonable.....6

Conclusion11

Electronic Filing Certification pursuant to Wis. Stats. §809.19(12)(f).....12

Certification of Brief Compliance with Wis. Stats. § 809.19(8)(b) and (c).....13

Certification of Appendix Compliance with Wis. Stats. § 809.19(2).....13

Appendix

Appendix Document A.....Transcript from Motion Hearing

Table of Authorities Cited

State v. Smith, 131 Wis. 2d 220, 388 N.W.2d 601
(1986).....8, 9

State v. Weber, 2016 WI 96, 372 Wis.2d 202,
887 N.W.2d 55 (2016).....5, 6, 7, 8, 10.

United States v. Santana, 427 U.S. 38, 96 S. Ct. 2406,
49 L. Ed. 2d 300 (1976).....4, 5, 10

Welsh v. Wisconsin, 466 U.S. 740, 104 S.Ct. 2091
(1984).....7, 10

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407
(1963).....11
